Total Income   (a+b+c)   5,760   6,951   7,023   7,118 7,377 259
Less: Expenditure
Operating and administrative  (3,724)  (3,906)   (4,760)  (4,012) (4,303) (291)
Repairs, maintenance & housekeeping (385)  (398)  (478)  (494)  (551) (57)
Water and electricity  (873)  (923)  (963)  (1,099) (980) 120
Total Expenditure (4,982)  (5,227)  (6,201) (5,606) (5,834) (229)

Net Surplus/(Deficit) before depreciation,   778  1,724   822   1,512 1,542 30
gain or loss on disposal of property, plant
and equipment, and tax

FY 10/11
$’000

FY 11/12
$’000

FY 12/13
$’000

Reclassified
FY 13/14

$’000
FY 14/15

$’000

Variance
Fav/(Unfavorable)

FY 14/15  vs FY 13/14
$’000

*

*
*

*

* Adjustments are made to FY 13/14 for comparability to FY 14/15 as effective 1 January 2014 under Financial Reporting Standards (FRS) 1, Para 32, offsetting - an entity shall not offset
assets and liabilities or income and expenses, unless required or permitted by FRS.
Following are the income and expenditures adjustments for reimbursement income from tenants and charity income and expense made to FY 13/14

Previously reported Reclassification After reclassification
Income

Others 235 159 394
Expenditure

Operating and administrative (3,959) (53) (4,012)
Repairs, maintenance & housekeeping (477) (17) (494)
Water and electricity (1,011) (88) (1,099)
Total Expenditure (5,447) (159) (5,606)

29

FINANCE

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
The total income registered a year-on-year increase
of 3.6% (or $259k) to $7.377 million in FY 2014/2015,
notably due to increase in fruit machines contribution
($472k); improvement in F&B contribution ($80k);
increase of subscription fee ($72k), transfer fee ($72k)
and EPS guest car park fee ($29k); but partially offset
by a decrease in membership entrance fee of $513k.

The improvement in F&B contribution was due to
higher F&B sales led by banquet, better control

[…]

The following table summarises the carrying amount of financial assets and liabilities recorded at the end
of the reporting period by FRS 39 categories.

2015
$

2014
$

Loans and receivables
  Members’ receivables 1,829,016 1,869,259
  Sundry receivables and deposits 286,449 287,164
  Interest receivables 4,877 3,791
  Fixed deposits 2,668,497 2,660,562
  Cash and cash equivalents 3,544,035 2,757,456

8,332,874 7,578,232

Financial liabilities at amortised cost
  Creditors and accruals 1,892,736 1,869,227
  Members’ credit balances and deposits 769,791 772,808
  Property tax payable 46,542 196,449

2,709,069 2,838,484

24. RECLASSIFICATIONS AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year’s financial statements to enhance comparability
with current year’s financial statements. As a result, certain line items have been amended on the face of
the statement of comprehensive income and the related notes to the financial statements. Comparative
figures have been adjusted to conform with current year’s presentation. The reclassifications were not
significant.

The items reclassified were as follows:

Previously
reported

$
Reclassification

$

After
reclassification

$

Statement of comprehensive income

INCOME
Miscellaneous income 158,654 158,679 317,333

EXPENDITURE
Operating and administrative (3,959,479) (53,161) (4,012,640)
Repairs, maintenances and
  housekeeping

(476,531) (17,130) (493,661)

Water and electricity (1,011,257) (88,388) (1,099,645)
(5,288,613) –   (5,288,613)

25. AUTHORISATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The financial statements of the Club for the financial year ended 31 March 2015 were authorised for
issuance by the Club’s General Committee on 28 May 2015.